

Terms & Conditions

By accessing this website, you are agreeing to abide by the Terms and Conditions of use and all applicable laws and regulations. The materials contained in this website are protected by applicable copyright and trademark law.

Privacy Policy

The National Lymphedema Network respects your privacy and the use of your personal information. Your personal information is not sold, traded, or loaned to other entities. The only public display of information is if you have chosen to display your information in the Lymphedema Therapist Directory. All members can disable participation in the Directory if desired. The only time information is shared is when members register for events such as MicroConference™ and the annual conference whereby your name, credentials, affiliation, email address and zip code (your full address will never be shared) are provided to the sponsors.

Disclaimer

Inclusion of advertisements or sponsored products and/or services in all NLN events and websites do not constitute the National Lymphedema Network's endorsement, guarantee of quality, or claim of value made by the manufacturer, distributor, owner, or service provider. The National Lymphedema Network aims to simply connect patients and health care professionals to information they may find useful when exploring treatment options, educational opportunities, and current information related to lymphedema and related conditions. The views and opinions expressed by presenters and/or authors of content are those of the presenters and/or authors, and do not necessarily reflect the official policy or position of the National Lymphedema Network. The information is provided solely for general education and informational purposes. Use of the advice and information contained herein is at your sole choice and risk. You should not rely on this information as a substitute for, nor does it replace, professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Always consult your physician or healthcare provider before beginning any nutrition or exercise program. If you choose to use this information without prior consent of your physician, you are agreeing to accept full responsibility for your decisions and agreeing to hold harmless the National Lymphedema Network. © 2023 National Lymphedema Network. All rights reserved.

Refund and Cancellation Policy

Refunds for membership payments are not guaranteed. Refunds are subject to a \$25 administrative fee and must be requested by emailing membership@lymphnet.org within 3 days of payment. Timely membership renewals are expected. There is a grace period of 2 weeks after membership expires and renewal notices are sent. After this 2-week period, a \$25 fee will be added onto membership renewals.

All event registrations are non-refundable. In the instance that a member cannot attend the event for which the member registered, the registration fee (excluding taxes) may be applied to membership renewals or the registration may be transferred to another person if notification is received via email to events@lymphnet.org by the deadline specified in the Terms and Conditions for that specific event.